
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NUAIRE INC.

NUAIRE INC. AND IS NOT TO BE DIVULGED OR USED IN ANY MANNER 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

  PROPRIETARY

MATERIAL

TITLE

ANGLES `2~
DECIMALS `.032

ARE IN INCHES

-TOLERANCES-

SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CHKD

DATE

DFTM

TM

SHEET
OF

PROJECT

NUMBER

 

 

PART

NUMBER

NU-800 TELESCOPING BS W/CASTERS

1 2 

CD-000203 D

6/20/2024

LS

MSS

-

AS NOTED

REV CO DESCRIPTION DATE DFTR CHKD

D 003607

DEL: AF-000290-02 (ASSY UPPER CROSS BAR 6') FROM BOM

12/12/2024 JMP RS

4" LOCKING

SWIVEL CASTERS

TYP

9

8

6

7

27 3/8 [696]

27 3/4 [705]

70 5/8 [1792] 6 FT. (SHOWN)

34 5/8 [878] 3 FT.

46 5/8 [1183] 4 FT.

INCH

[MILLIMETER]



Parts List

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTY 6 FT.QTY 4 FT.QTY 3 FT.ITEM

Nutcert 1/4-20 UNC980-0000258881

Basestand Leg BushingA-500-3958882

WLMT BASE END PANEL 28"AF-0002862223

Leg Extension Weldment (Castor)B-500-5074444

Basestand Safety Angle For 4" CastorB-620-22854445

Left Front 813 Basestand BracketB-813-1510-011116

Right Front 813 Basestand BracketB-813-1510-021117

Left Rear 813 Basestand BracketB-813-1511-011118

Right Rear 813 Basestand BracketB-813-1511-021119

BASE CENTER PANEL 3'BSC-000666-0100110

BASE CENTER PANEL 4'BSC-000666-0201011

BASE CENTER PANEL 6'BSC-000666-0410012

Caster w/Brake 4" Nylon X-980040-0844413

Acorn Nut 1/4-20 (Low Crown) SSTX-98049324242414

Acorn Nut 3/8-16 SSTX-980494-0388815

Bolt G2 1/4-20 X 3/4 SSTX-980604-0216161616

Bolt HHCS 1/4-20 X 5/8 SSTX-980659-1216161617

Lock Washer 3/8 Internal Tooth SSTX-980781-0788818

Washer 3/8 SAE NickelX-980783-0716161619

Lock Washer 1/4 Split Zinc X-980789-0132323220

Washer 1/4 SSTX-980794-0256565621

Lock Washer 1/4 Internal Tooth SSTX-980815-0124242422

Bolt 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 SSTX-980929-0188823

WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NUAIRE INC.

NUAIRE INC. AND IS NOT TO BE DIVULGED OR USED IN ANY MANNER 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

  PROPRIETARY

MATERIAL

TITLE

ANGLES `2~
DECIMALS `.032

ARE IN INCHES

-TOLERANCES-

SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS

UNLESS OTHERWISE

CHKD

DATE

DFTM

TM

SHEET
OF

PROJECT

NUMBER

 

 

PART

NUMBER

NU-800 TELESCOPING BS W/CASTERS

2 2 

CD-000203 D

6/20/2024

LS

MSS

-

AS NOTED

TYP INSIDE

CENTER PANEL

(4) PLACES EA. SIDE

162021

13

5

142021

4

15 18 19

21923

1

6

172122

172122

3

8

10 11 12 14

142122

142122

9

17 21 22

17 21 22

17 21 22

2 19 23

7

1

3

RECOMMENDED TOOLS:

 

7/16" WRENCH (X2)

 

9/16" WRENCH

 

7/16" SOCKET W/RATCHET

 

5/8" SOCKET W/RATCHET 

D

D

D

D

D

D


